1217-W contains as Exhibit A, a 

schedule of Fixed Costs supporting the rates specified in GSWC’s Tariff Schedule R3-1 as of January 1, 
2006.  If the Effective Date occurs  while Fixed Costs remain the same, Forest Lawn will pay an initial 
monthly Water Service Fee of two thousand, four,  hundred forty-six dollars ($2,446) for GSWC’s 
maintaining a potable water connection for use by the Cemetery for irrigation purposes, which the 
Parties agree is an accurate determination of Forest Lawn’s proportional share of said Fixed Costs.  

Periodic Adjustments.  The amount of the Water Service Fee shall be adjusted, as necessary, concurrently